of the Shivraj Sahakari Patsanstha Maryadit, Mumbai under the 
Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a Demand Notice 
dated: 22/12/2023 calling upon the judgment debtor  Mrs. Seema Popat 
Kadam and Mr Popat Dhansing Kadam to repay the amount mentioned 
in the notice being amount of Rs. 29,81,982/-, (Rs. Twenty Nine Lakh 
Eighty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Two Only) with date of 
receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay 
the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for the attachment dated 
:19/09/2025 and attached the property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a Demand Notice 
dated: 26/12/2024 calling upon the judgment debtor (1) Mr Bhagwandas 
Ganpat Dive and (2) Mrs. Sapna Bhagwandas Dive to repay the amount 
mentioned in the notice being amount of Rs. 6,45,942/-, (Rs. Six Lakh 
Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two Only) with date of 
receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to repay 
the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for the attachment dated 
:17/10/2025 and attached the property described herein below.

The judgment debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is

[...]

mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice 
under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Rs. 
61,94,752.00 (Rs. Sixty One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two only .)As stated in para 1 above, within 
60 days from the date of this notice. We further give you notice that failing payment of the above amount with interest 
till the date of payment, we shall be free to exercise all or any of the rights under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said

[...]

SURVEY NO.80/81, HISSA NO.2, SURVEY NO.121, HISSA NO.7, SURVEY NO.122, HISSA 
NO.1 AND OTHERS. On or towards East :- ROAD, On or towards South :- B WING/SERVICE ROAD, On or 
towards East :- REGENCY ESTATE CLUB HOUSE, On or towards West :- ROAD

8.00%49,98,000.00
(Rs. Forty 
Nine Lakh

Ninety Eight 
Thousand 

only)

Outstanding (Contractual Dues) as on 01.12.2025 (including interest up to 30.11.2025)

Principal Outstanding:  Rs.48,82,672.00 as on 18.05.2023

Interest from 01.05.2023upto 30.11.2025 @ rate of 8.00%: Rs12,77,267.00

Penal Interest(simple) from 01.05.2023 up to 30.11.2025 @ rate of 2%: Rs. 35005.00

Total – Rs. 61,94,752.00 (Less Recovery)

(Total Rs. Sixty One Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two only)